
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, 

IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 

      APPELLATE DIVISION: AY 

      CASE NO.: 50-2022-CA-012330-XXXX-MB 

        (Consolidated with: 50-2022-CA-012348-XXXX-MB)  

PARC REGENT CONDOMINIUM 

ASSOCIATION, INC., LINDA LANDIS,  

JAMIE STERN, et al.,  

 Petitioners,                                                                                      

 

vs.       

 

TOWN OF PALM BEACH, BILTMORE 

GALLERIA, LLC, and ALEF  

PRESCHOOL OF PALM BEACH, INC.,                       

Respondents.     

___________________________________/                   

 

Opinion filed: June 12, 2024 

 

On Petitions for Writ of Certiorari from the Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach. 

 

For Petitioners: Thomas L. Abrams, Esq. 

   1213 S.E. Third Avenue, 2nd Floor 

   Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 

   tabrams@tabramslaw.com 

 

   John R. Eubanks, Jr., Esq. 

   605 North Olive Street, 2nd Floor 

   West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

   jeubanks@sniffenlaw.com 

 

For Respondents: Joanne M. O’Connor, Esq., John C. Randolph, Esq., and 

Hanna B. Rubin, Esq. 

 505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1100 

 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

 joconnor@jonesfoster.com; jrandolph@jonesfoster.com; 

hrubin@jonesfoster.com  

 

 Maria H. Ruiz, Esq., and Lily Ramirez, Esq. 

 1441 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1420  

 Miami, FL 33131  

 mruiz@kasowitz.com; lramierez@kosowitz.com    

 

 

PER CURIAM. 

  

The Petitions for Writ of Certiorari are DENIED.  

 

PARNOFIELLO, VOLKER, and COLLINS, JJ., concur. 


